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RPF#: 26 609 0000 00005 is AMENDED as follows:
Key Revisions include but are not limited to:
1) The update of the sequence of events.

ORIGINAL TEXT:

SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

The Procurement Manager will make every effort to adhere to the following schedule:

Action
1. Issue RFP

2. Acknowledgement of Receipt

Form

3. Deadline to submit
Questions

4. Response to Written

Questions
S. Submission of Proposal
6. Proposal Evaluation
7." Selection of Finalists
8." Best and Final Offers
9." Finalize Agreement
10.” Contract Awards
11.” Protest Deadline

Responsible Party

Agency

Potential Offerors

Potential Offerors

Procurement Manager

Potential Offerors
Evaluation Committee
Evaluation Committee
Finalist Offerors
Agency/Finalist Offerors
Agency/ Finalist Offerors
Agency

Due Dates
11/24/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/1/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/2/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/5/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/15/2025 5:00 PM MST
12/19/2025

12/26/2025

12/29/2025

1/1/2026

1/5/2026

1/20/2026



AMENDED TEXT:

SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

The Procurement Manager will make every effort to adhere to the following schedule:

Action
1. Issue RFP

2. Acknowledgement of Receipt

Form

3. Deadline to submit
Questions

4. Response to Written

Questions
S. Submission of Proposal
6." Proposal Evaluation
7. Selection of Finalists
8." Best and Final Offers
9." Finalize Agreement
10.” Contract Awards
11." Protest Deadline

Responsible Party

Agency

Potential Offerors

Potential Offerors

Procurement Manager

Potential Offerors
Evaluation Committee
Evaluation Committee
Finalist Offerors
Agency/Finalist Offerors
Agency/ Finalist Offerors
Agency

Due Dates
11/24/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/4/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/5/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/8/2025 5:00 PM MST

12/15/2025 5:00 PM MST
12/19/2025

12/26/2025

12/29/2025

1/1/2026

1/5/2026

1/20/2026



	SEQUENCE OF EVENTS
	SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

