

## State of New Mexico



# request for proposal (RFP) #26 609 0000 00005

**Amendment One** 

Culturally Relevant Commercial Tobacco Cessation &
Prevention Services for Native American Communities in New
Mexico

**RFP Release Date: 11/24/2025** 

Proposal Due Date: 12/15/2025

Indian Affairs Department

Program Services Division

1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 251, Santa Fe, NM 87505



**RPF#:** 26 609 0000 00005 is AMENDED as follows:

Key Revisions include but are not limited to:

1) The update of the sequence of events.

#### **ORIGINAL TEXT:**

#### **SEQUENCE OF EVENTS**

The Procurement Manager will make every effort to adhere to the following schedule:

Action	Responsible Party	Due Dates
1. Issue RFP	Agency	11/24/2025 5:00 PM MST
2. Acknowledgement of Receipt Form	Potential Offerors	12/1/2025 5:00 PM MST
3. Deadline to submit Written Questions	Potential Offerors	12/2/2025 5:00 PM MST
4. Response to Written Questions	Procurement Manager	12/5/2025 5:00 PM MST
5. Submission of Proposal	Potential Offerors	12/15/2025 5:00 PM MST
6.* Proposal Evaluation	Evaluation Committee	12/19/2025
7.* Selection of Finalists	Evaluation Committee	12/26/2025
8.* Best and Final Offers	Finalist Offerors	12/29/2025
9.* Finalize Agreement	Agency/Finalist Offerors	1/1/2026
10.* Contract Awards	Agency/ Finalist Offerors	1/5/2026
11.* Protest Deadline	Agency	1/20/2026



#### **AMENDED TEXT:**

### SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

The Procurement Manager will make every effort to adhere to the following schedule:

Action	Responsible Party	Due Dates
1. Issue RFP	Agency	11/24/2025 5:00 PM MST
2. Acknowledgement of Receipt Form	Potential Offerors	12/4/2025 5:00 PM MST
3. Deadline to submit Written Questions	Potential Offerors	12/5/2025 5:00 PM MST
4. Response to Written Questions	Procurement Manager	12/8/2025 5:00 PM MST
5. Submission of Proposal	Potential Offerors	12/15/2025 5:00 PM MST
6.* Proposal Evaluation	Evaluation Committee	12/19/2025
7.* Selection of Finalists	Evaluation Committee	12/26/2025
8.* Best and Final Offers	Finalist Offerors	12/29/2025
9.* Finalize Agreement	Agency/Finalist Offerors	1/1/2026
10.* Contract Awards	Agency/ Finalist Offerors	1/5/2026
11.* Protest Deadline	Agency	1/20/2026